duties for imported equipment, value added tax and interests accrued during the
construction period). It is estimated that the net energy-saving benefit paid to
Angang Energy Conservation by the Company will not exceed RMB1,470,000,000
(tax inclusive) during the benefit sharing period.

2. On 9 February 2018, the Resolution on Entering into Land Lease Contracts
between each of the Company, Angang Holding and Angang Naihuo was
considered and approved at the 27th meeting of the seventh session of the
Board of the Company, pursuant to which, the lease terms shall commence from
9 February 2018 to 8 January 2019, the rental for lease of land use rights of
Angang Holding and Angang Naihuo shall be RMB74,680,000 and RMB4,360,000
with respective land area of 8,427,508.80 square metres and 320,148.10 square
metres.

102 ANGANG STEEL COMPANY LIMITED

Movement in Share Capital
and Shareholders’ Profile

I. MOVEMENT IN SHARE CAPITAL

1. Movement in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease during the period (+/-) After the change

Number Percentage

Issue
of new
shares

Bonus
shares

Shares
Transferred

from
accumulated

fund Others Sub-total Number Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Sh ares subject to trading
moratorium 13,237 0.00 – – – +2,500 +2,500 15,737 0.00

1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –
2. State-owned legal person

shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Other domestic shares – – – – – – – – –

Including: sh ares
held by
domestic
legal
persons – – – – – – – – –

shares
held by
domestic
natural
persons 13,237 0.00 – – – +2,500 +2,500 15,737 0.00

4. Foreign shares – – – – – – – – –
Including: sh ares

held by
overseas
legal
persons – – – – – – – – –

shares
held by
overseas
natural
persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Sh ares not subject to
trading moratorium 7,234,794,610 100.00 – – –  -2,500  -2,500 7,234,792,110 100.00

1. Renminbi ordinary shares 6,148,994,610 84.99 – – –  -2,500  -2,500 6,148,992,110 84.99
2. Domestically listed

foreign shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Overseas listed foreign

shares 1,085,800,000 15.01 – – – – – 1,085,800,000 15.01
4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total shares 7,234,807,847 100.00 – – – 0 0 7,234,807,847 100.00

103ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Movement in Share Capital
and Shareholders’ Profile (Continued)

I. MOVEMENT IN SHARE CAPITAL (Continued)

1. Movement in Share Capital (Continued)

Reasons for movement in shares:

During the Reporting Period, there were changes in Directors, Supervisors and
senior management. Certain Directors of the Company had resigned for less than
six months and all shares held by them were subject to trading moratorium, which
resulted in changes in the number of shares subject to trading moratorium, shares
held by domestic natural persons, shares not subject to trading moratorium, and